
THE FACTOR OF STOCK MARKET PERFORMANCE: 

EVIDENCES FROM A MALAYSIA AND INDONESIA 

IBNIS SHAHRUL BIN ISMAIL 

2014127941 

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI 

TEKNOLOGI MARA PASIR GUDANG 

DECEMBER 2019 



ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS 

First, thanks to almighty Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength and ability to complete this 

study. My sincerest thanks are extended to my supervisor, Sir Abdul Razak bin Jambari, for 

his encouragement and guidance to me in completing this study and report. 

I take this opportunity to express gratitude to all of the lecturers for their help and support. A 

special mention goes to Coordinator iCEPS, Madam Nor Fazlin binti Uteh for continuous 

encouragement. 

Finally, I must express my very profound gratitude to my mother Ruzilawati Binti 

Shamsuddin and to my family for providing me with unfailing support and continuous 

encouragement throughout my years of study and through the process of researching and 

writing this thesis. This accomplishment would not have been possible without them. 

Thank you 

iii 



ABSTRACT 

This paper examines the determinants of stock market performance evidence from Malaysia 

and Indonesia. The selected macroeconomic variables are inflation rate, exchange rate, and 

crude oil price while representative stock index is Kuala Lumpur Stock index (KLCI) and the 

Jakarta Stock Composite Index (JKSE). In light of this, this research intends to bright the gap 

by examining the factors that affect the stock market performance in a developing country 

namely in Malaysia and Indonesia. Using several tests which is descriptive analysis, 

stationary test by Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) Test, correlation test, regression analysis 

and test on the assumption for all the data on monthly basis from January 2017 to September 

2019. By adopting their empirical model, there is the existence of a relationship between 

selected macroeconomic variables and Malaysia's stock market and Indonesia stock market. 

Moreover, the results showed consistent with existing studies. This paper has contributed new 

evidence proven to the existing research studies and provides a clearer view on the Malaysian 

stock market and Indonesia stock market to investors as well as government bodies. 

iv 



TABLE OF CONTENT

COVER PAGE

LETTER OF DECLARATION

LETTER OF SUBMISSION

AKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENT

LIST OF TABLE

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF APPENDICES

CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION

1.1 Research Background

1.1.1 Stock Market Crash In The History

1.1.2 Stock Market In Malaysia

1.1.3 Volatility of Stock Market In Malaysia

1.2 Problem Statement

1.3 Research Objective

1.4 Research Question

Page 

1 

i 

ii 

iii 

iv 

v-viii

ix 

X 

xi 

1-2

3 

3 

4 

5 

5 

V 



1.5 Significant of Study 

1.6 Scope of Study 

1.7 Conclusion 

CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW 

2.0 Introduction 

2.1 Literature Review 

2.1.1 Stock Market Performance In Malaysia 

2.1.2 Jakarta Stock Composite Index 

2.2 Exchange Rate 

2.3 Inflation Rate 

2.4 Crude Oil Price 

CHAPTER 3 : RESEARCH METHODOLOGY 

3.0 Introduction 

3.1 Research Design 

3.2 Data Collection Method 

3.3 Secondary Data 

6 

6 

6 

7 

7 

7 

8-9 

10 

11 

11-12 

13 

13 

13-14 

14 

vi 


