

THE FACTOR OF STOCK MARKET PERFORMANCE: EVIDENCES FROM A MALAYSIA AND INDONESIA

IBNIS SHAHRUL BIN ISMAIL 2014127941

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA PASIR GUDANG

DECEMBER 2019

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

First, thanks to almighty Allah S.W.T for giving me the strength and ability to complete this study. My sincerest thanks are extended to my supervisor, Sir Abdul Razak bin Jambari, for his encouragement and guidance to me in completing this study and report.

I take this opportunity to express gratitude to all of the lecturers for their help and support. A special mention goes to Coordinator iCEPS, Madam Nor Fazlin binti Uteh for continuous encouragement.

Finally, I must express my very profound gratitude to my mother Ruzilawati Binti Shamsuddin and to my family for providing me with unfailing support and continuous encouragement throughout my years of study and through the process of researching and writing this thesis. This accomplishment would not have been possible without them.

Thank you

ABSTRACT

This paper examines the determinants of stock market performance evidence from Malaysia and Indonesia. The selected macroeconomic variables are inflation rate, exchange rate, and crude oil price while representative stock index is Kuala Lumpur Stock index (KLCI) and the Jakarta Stock Composite Index (JKSE). In light of this, this research intends to bright the gap by examining the factors that affect the stock market performance in a developing country namely in Malaysia and Indonesia. Using several tests which is descriptive analysis, stationary test by Augmented Dickey-Fuller (ADF) Test, correlation test, regression analysis and test on the assumption for all the data on monthly basis from January 2017 to September 2019. By adopting their empirical model, there is the existence of a relationship between selected macroeconomic variables and Malaysia's stock market and Indonesia stock market. Moreover, the results showed consistent with existing studies. This paper has contributed new evidence proven to the existing research studies and provides a clearer view on the Malaysian stock market and Indonesia stock market to investors as well as government bodies.

TABLE OF CONTENT

	Page
COVER PAGE	
LETTER OF DECLARATION	i
LETTER OF SUBMISSION	ii
AKNOWLEDGEMENT	iii
AKNOWLEDGEMENT	iv
ABSTRACT	v-viii
TABLE OF CONTENT	
LIST OF TABLE	ix
LIST OF FIGURES	x
LIST OF APPENDICES	xi
CHAPTER 1 : INTRODUCTION	
	1
1.1 Research Background	1-2
1.1.1 Stock Market Crash In The History	3
1.1.2 Stock Market In Malaysia	
1.1.3 Volatility of Stock Market In Malaysia	3
1.2 Problem Statement	4
1.3 Research Objective	5
1.4 Research Question	5
1.4 Research Question	

1.5 Significant of Study	6
1.6 Scope of Study	6
1.7 Conclusion	6
CHAPTER 2 : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.0 Introduction	7
2.1 Literature Review	7
2.1.1 Stock Market Performance In Malaysia	7
2.1.2 Jakarta Stock Composite Index	8-9
2.2 Exchange Rate	10
2.3 Inflation Rate	11
2.4 Crude Oil Price	11-12
CHAPTER 3: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	
3.0 Introduction	13
3.1 Research Design	13
3.2 Data Collection Method	13-14
3.3 Secondary Data	14